▶This connector allows two cables to be crimped into one contact.
▶Applicable with the crimping cable AWG #14/16/18/20.
▶The cable crimped terminal can be connected to anywhere of the
contact housing.
▶Two cable crimping can transfer the power supply between connectors.
 i.e. Daisy chain connection
▶Two cables crimping saves space by reducing the number of contact.
▶Absorbs ±3 mm(0.118”) gap in XY directions.

[AWG #20] 75 N min.
FEATURES
ORDER CODE
ORDER CODE
SPECIFICATIONS
*Please order in multiples of the quantity per package.
①【Type】 FTC11: Plug (PCB side connector)
②【Number of contacts】  12：12
③【Contact tail style】  L：Right angle
④【Gold plating thickness】  F：0.38μm min.
*Please order in multiples of the quantity per package.
①【Type】 FTC01：Receptacle (Cable side connector)
②【Number of contacts】  12：12
*Above order code FTC01-12 is for housing only, contact terminals are sold separately.  About contact order code, please refer next page.
②①
② ③① ④
Contact Terminal Unit：mm(inch)
◆Crimp contact for FTC01-12 (Cable side connector) [Recommended cable size: 1M/1L]
Twin-Leaf Pinching 2-point contact structure
 Product Table
Part Number Number of packaging Packaging style
#625F-2L-R 800 Reel
#625F-2L-B 100 Other
Part Number Packaging style
#625F-1□-R Reel
#625F-1□-B Other
 Product Table
Part Number A B C D Number of packaging
#625F-1M-R 5.0(0.197) 4.68(0.184) 3.5(0.138) 3.5(0.138) 2,000
#625F-1M-B 5.0(0.197) 4.68(0.184) 3.5(0.138) 3.5(0.138) 100
#625F-1L-R 6.0(0.236) 5.61(0.221) 4.0(0.157) 4.29(0.169) 2,000
#625F-1L-B 6.0(0.236) 5.61(0.221) 4.0(0.157) 4.29(0.169) 100
#625F - 1 -
#625F - 2L-
②
②